
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – August 22, 2023 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the Agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $ 1,218,799.78
B. Minutes from the July 18, 2023, Regular Meeting

VII. Appointments
A. Board Secretary (Appointment)
B. WDSRA Representative (Appointment)

VIII. New Business
A. Ackerman SFC Bid Results
B. Lake Ellyn Clay Court Resurfacing Bid Results
C. Lake Ellyn Clay Court Fencing Bid Results
D. Village Green OSLAD Resolution and Presentation
E. Ackerman A/V Repairs
F. 2024 Budget Discussion

IX. Unfinished Business
A. 2023-2025 Project Update(s)

X. Staff Reports

A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

XI. Commissioners’ Reports



 

 

XII. Adjourn to Executive Session 

Under Section 2 (c) 5 for the discussion of the purchase or lease of real property for the use of the 
district, including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be acquired.  
 
XIII.   Reconvene to Open Session 

 

XIV.  Adjourn 



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 391.99          

85 Asset Replacement Fund 66,899.41    

94 Capital Improvements Fund 551,738.21  

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 92,941.79$   

Report Total: 1,218,799.78$      

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 8/22/2023

Recreation Fund 506,828.38            
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User:

Printed: 08/17/2023 -  8:45AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00008.08.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200434 Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

848260 Pre-Employment Physicals  326.00 08/23/2023 10-00-000-585820-0000

 326.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202129 AEP Energy Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  2,870.90 08/23/2023 20-30-200-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  1,858.83 08/23/2023 20-30-450-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  48.83 08/23/2023 20-30-150-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  99.12 08/23/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  78.67 08/23/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  12,925.38 08/23/2023 20-30-100-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  1,437.65 08/23/2023 20-30-300-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  177.46 08/23/2023 20-30-350-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  997.51 08/23/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  5,536.33 08/23/2023 20-30-500-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  19.55 08/23/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  73.56 08/23/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  70.68 08/23/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  320.36 08/23/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  76.91 08/23/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

7/10-8/8/2023 Electricity  788.12 08/23/2023 20-30-350-570100-0000

 27,379.86Check Total:

Vendor: 202578 Marcus Alvero Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True

Camp Instruction  800.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103689 American Soccer Company, Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True

1754089 Uniforms  3,692.48 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/17/2023 -  8:45 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 3,692.48Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

97953 July 2023 Attorney Fees  796.25 08/23/2023 10-00-000-521100-0000

 796.25Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

49349993 Pest Control  109.00 08/23/2023 20-30-200-521600-0000

 109.00Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

146023/5991 Chlorine  1,180.24 08/23/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

Various Chlorine  9,593.55 08/23/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

 10,773.79Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True

58098735 RPZ Repairs  419.80 08/23/2023 20-30-150-550300-0000

58098752 RPZ Repairs  330.52 08/23/2023 20-30-500-530210-0000

58103206 RPZ Repairs  944.55 08/23/2023 20-30-500-530210-0000

58603999 RPZ Repairs  1,190.00 08/23/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

85896675 RPZ Repairs  1,050.00 08/23/2023 20-30-500-530210-0000

 3,934.87Check Total:

Vendor: 202888 Art of Soccer Corporation Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

Assigning Fees  35.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

Assigning Fees  35.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

P62521861 Strip Light  195.00 08/23/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

P64201637 Battery  266.66 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

P64347240 Battery  55.37 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 517.03Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True

262798 Weekly Mowing  817.00 08/23/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

26293 Weekly Mowing  5,816.00 08/23/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/17/2023 -  8:45 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 6,633.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202731 Bee Liner Lean Services Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

2306-03 Newton Improvements  3,650.00 08/23/2023 94-90-885-575110-0000

 3,650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202457 Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage 7/2023 Mileage  185.36 08/23/2023 20-00-000-585270-0000

 185.36Check Total:

Vendor: 202582 Michael Biede Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  1,200.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200044 Boombah Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

174809 Uniforms  1,070.86 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

 1,070.86Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True

Summer Camps  4,805.00 08/23/2023 20-22-000-525500-2370

 4,805.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

922228288 Footballs  1,602.46 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

 1,602.46Check Total:

Vendor: 200772 Cage Engineering Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

7483 Construction Survey  1,138.00 08/23/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 1,138.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True

19245 District Supplies  836.60 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 836.60Check Total:

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

7677420 Fountain Repairs  8,805.00 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530615-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/17/2023 -  8:45 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

7677656 Tank Cleaner  39.87 08/23/2023 10-10-000-550400-0000

 8,844.87Check Total:

Vendor: 202339 Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True

1661 Referee Fees  592.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

 592.00Check Total:

Vendor: 114260 Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True

ICMA Overcontribution  230.00 08/23/2023 10-00-000-485950-0000

 230.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

6/13-7/13/2023 Electricity  68.96 08/23/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

7/7-8/7/2023 Electricity  132.97 08/23/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

 201.93Check Total:

Vendor: 199406 Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True

23080821 July 2023 Timekeeping System  641.00 08/23/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

23080821 July 2023 Timekeeping System  641.00 08/23/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

 1,282.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115272 Computer Explorers Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

23089/88 Summer Camps  1,148.00 08/23/2023 20-22-000-525500-2370

 1,148.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118590 Conney Safety Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

06192598 First Aid Supplies  914.47 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

06193633 First Aid Supplies  189.24 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

 1,103.71Check Total:

Vendor: 115370 Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

6425732 Herbicide  195.00 08/23/2023 10-10-000-550400-0000

 195.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

June 2023 Gas  289.97 08/23/2023 20-30-200-570200-0000

June 2023 Gas  72.05 08/23/2023 20-30-150-570200-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/17/2023 -  8:45 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

June 2023 Gas  3,145.59 08/23/2023 20-30-500-570200-0000

June 2023 Gas  306.28 08/23/2023 20-30-450-570200-0000

June 2023 Gas  259.53 08/23/2023 20-30-300-570200-0000

June 2023 Gas  450.40 08/23/2023 20-30-100-570200-0000

June 2023 Gas  230.39 08/23/2023 20-30-350-570200-0000

 4,754.21Check Total:

Vendor: 202705 Construction & Geotechnical Material Testing, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

9793 Field Services  400.00 08/23/2023 94-90-840-575150-0000

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202205 Joel Cortes Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Tournament Fees  1,505.98 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 1,505.98Check Total:

Vendor: 202271 Derrick Crenshaw Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  858.78 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 858.78Check Total:

Vendor: 200084 Cyclones Volleyball Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True

1344 Summer Classes  4,275.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1230

 4,275.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200460 Dawsons Tree Service Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

46441 Tree Removal  7,065.00 08/23/2023 94-90-000-575170-0000

46551 Tree Removal  465.00 08/23/2023 10-10-000-550700-0000

 7,530.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202411 Easy Ice, LLC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

01031057 Concessions  101.86 08/23/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 101.86Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Fundraising, LLC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True

444 Fundraising  4,740.00 08/23/2023 20-26-000-525500-6845

 4,740.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200650 Engineer Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/17/2023 -  8:45 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

77792 Lenox Toporgraphy  1,287.00 08/23/2023 94-91-873-575110-0000

 1,287.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202224 Envision Sports Designs Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

270007 Program Shirts  2,112.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1182

 2,112.00Check Total:

Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True

60167 Monitoring 8/1-10/31/2023  96.12 08/23/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 96.12Check Total:

Vendor: 202761 William Fajkus Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  570.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 570.00Check Total:

Vendor: 127652 Feece Oil Co. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

4002098 Diesel Fuel  1,427.18 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,427.18Check Total:

Vendor: 200723 FGM Architects Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

22-3556-01 Professional Services  38,153.73 08/23/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 38,153.73Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True

619776 Monitoring  105.00 08/23/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 105.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202310 Juan Fuentes Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Instruction  3,435.12 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 3,435.12Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: True

Summer Leagues  12,628.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1126

Summer Leagues  5,740.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 18,368.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/17/2023 -  8:45 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202572 Samantha Gehringer Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True

Camp Instruction  900.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 900.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202716 German Gimenez Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Tournament Fees  1,501.63 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 1,501.63Check Total:

Vendor: 199000 Christine Giunta-Mayer Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Concessions  631.07 08/23/2023 20-30-500-530095-0000

 631.07Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True

404465 Concessions  1,043.49 08/23/2023 20-30-300-530095-0000

404466 Concessions  1,010.91 08/23/2023 20-30-500-530095-0000

404758/5036 Concessions  1,019.49 08/23/2023 20-30-300-530095-0000

404759/5037 Concessions  3,545.70 08/23/2023 20-30-500-530095-0000

 6,619.59Check Total:

Vendor: 202714 GovHR USA LLC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

3-07-23-426 Director Recruitment  2,824.78 08/23/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

3-07-23-426 Director Recruitment  2,824.78 08/23/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

 5,649.56Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: True

9786933318 Lightbulbs  51.00 08/23/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

 51.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202765 Kaitlyn Helminski Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  1,032.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,032.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202573 Wayne Hill Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: True

Camp Instruction  350.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202326 Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/17/2023 -  8:45 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

30879 Design Services  3,305.00 08/23/2023 94-91-873-575110-0000

30929 Construction Documents  2,615.07 08/23/2023 94-91-870-575110-0000

 5,920.07Check Total:

Vendor: 202399 Home Plumbing Supply Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

10762 Repairs  208.00 08/23/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 208.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200360 Illinois Central School Bus Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

565-09616 Field Trip Transportation  2,600.00 08/23/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

 2,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202604 Joeff Davis Photography Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: True

Event Photography  200.00 08/23/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201958 Haley Kruis Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  1,431.30 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,431.30Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

34578 Dirt  205.00 08/23/2023 10-10-000-550500-0000

 205.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202686 Laner Muchin, Ltd. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True

639684 Investigative Services  4,674.00 08/23/2023 10-00-000-521100-0000

 4,674.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202887 Lavin Companies, Inc. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True

Mulch  15,000.00 08/23/2023 94-90-000-575110-0000

 15,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202710 Julio Lopez Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Tournament Fees  1,289.25 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 1,289.25Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/17/2023 -  8:45 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200545 M&M Sports Scene Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

66170 Camp Shirts  1,212.50 08/23/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

 1,212.50Check Total:

Vendor: 154399 Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  431.20 08/23/2023 20-22-000-525500-2310

 431.20Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True

80262 Event Shirts  2,610.05 08/23/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

80715 Tshirts  198.11 08/23/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

 2,808.16Check Total:

Vendor: 155350 McCann Industries Inc. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

P90527 Marking Paint  312.48 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120

 312.48Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True

16930 Tie Wire  12.98 08/23/2023 10-10-000-550850-0000

17204 Supplies  46.54 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

17355 Supplies  25.70 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

17461 Repairs  39.21 08/23/2023 20-30-200-530210-0000

17661 Ballasts  119.12 08/23/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

17661 Supplies  119.12 08/23/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

17778 Detergent  9.48 08/23/2023 20-30-450-530300-0000

17855 Umbrellas  559.93 08/23/2023 20-30-300-530300-0000

17856 Supplies  52.17 08/23/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

18099 sUPPLIES  73.25 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

18145 Supplies  136.08 08/23/2023 20-30-150-541300-0000

18145 Supplies  38.72 08/23/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

18164 Supplies  1.74 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

18469 Deck Boards  108.73 08/23/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

 1,342.77Check Total:

Vendor: 202660 Sarah Merryweather Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: True

1002 Event Photography  450.00 08/23/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

 450.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/17/2023 -  8:45 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202644 Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

N23035P-01 HVAC Repairs  16,857.00 08/23/2023 85-30-100-541300-0000

N23036P-01 HVAC Repairs  40,620.00 08/23/2023 85-30-100-541300-0000

S22193NP-03 Thermostat Upgardes  6,304.00 08/23/2023 94-90-920-575180-0000

T23100NP-01 HVAC Controls Retrofit  76,640.00 08/23/2023 94-90-875-575110-0000

 140,421.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198805 Molitor Athletic Fields Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

305175840 Irrigation Repairs  2,485.00 08/23/2023 94-90-805-575130-0000

 2,485.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199365 Most Dependable Fountains, Inc. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

74528 Repairs  231.00 08/23/2023 10-10-000-521315-0000

 231.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202218 Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

Wiper Blades  39.98 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 39.98Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

6/16-7/18/2023 Gas  52.41 08/23/2023 10-00-000-570200-0000

7/18-8/16/2023 Gas  57.02 08/23/2023 10-00-000-570200-0000

 109.43Check Total:

Vendor: 161208 Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

4932006716 Spray Gun  39.99 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 39.99Check Total:

Vendor: 161590 Nutoys Leisure Products Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

54386 Memorial Bench  1,855.00 08/23/2023 20-00-000-530213-0000

 1,855.00Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True

16998 Umpire Fees  150.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

16999 Umpire Fees  75.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 225.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/17/2023 -  8:45 AM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

7/2023 Health Insurance  3,177.12 08/23/2023 10-00-000-565100-0000

7/2023 Health Insurance  17,092.10 08/23/2023 10-10-000-565100-0000

7/2023 Health Insurance  14,162.80 08/23/2023 20-00-000-565100-0000

7/2023 Health Insurance  2,329.69 08/23/2023 20-30-100-565100-0000

7/2023 Health Insurance  224.61 08/23/2023 20-30-150-565100-0000

7/2023 Health Insurance  224.57 08/23/2023 20-30-200-565100-0000

7/2023 Health Insurance  344.84 08/23/2023 20-30-300-565100-0000

7/2023 Health Insurance  1,326.85 08/23/2023 20-30-350-565100-0000

7/2023 Health Insurance  344.84 08/23/2023 20-30-400-565100-0000

7/2023 Health Insurance  1,037.94 08/23/2023 20-30-450-565100-0000

7/2023 Health Insurance  425.91 08/23/2023 20-30-500-565100-0000

7/2023 Health Insurance  391.99 08/23/2023 55-00-000-565100-0000

7/2023 Property Insurance  4,706.19 08/23/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

7/2023 Liability Insurance  2,274.62 08/23/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

7/2023 Workers Compensation  3,493.67 08/23/2023 10-00-000-560200-0000

7/2023 Employment Practice  902.84 08/23/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

7/2023 Pollution Liability  137.73 08/23/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

 52,598.31Check Total:

Vendor: 200149 Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

66157 Camera Installation  11,060.25 08/23/2023 94-90-000-575110-0000

 11,060.25Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: True

10802-08 Run Awards  89.76 08/23/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

 89.76Check Total:

Vendor: 200517 ProSafety, Inc Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

2/896660 Gloves  182.80 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530320-0000

 182.80Check Total:

Vendor: 199378 Race Time Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False

U0805 Run Timing  650.00 08/23/2023 20-30-100-525500-0000

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173930 Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: True

6037011 5900 Repairs  133.14 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

603768 5900 Repairs  47.78 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/17/2023 -  8:45 AM) Page 11
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 180.92Check Total:

Vendor: 201435 Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True

GESU23 Summer Classes  1,470.50 08/23/2023 20-22-000-525500-2331

 1,470.50Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: True

20354682 Engine  324.99 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

20354683 Fuel Tank  158.95 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 483.94Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: True

2023-QB-76 IT Maintenance- August 2023  1,890.00 08/23/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

2023-QB-76 IT Maintenance- August 2023  1,890.00 08/23/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: True

8619101 Port-O-Let Fees  340.00 08/23/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

8662202 Port-O-Let Fees  287.52 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

8662203 Port-O-Let Fees  138.76 08/23/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

8672795 Port-O-Let Fees  370.00 08/23/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 1,136.28Check Total:

Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False

6203-3 Paint  38.49 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530600-0000

 38.49Check Total:

Vendor: 178680 Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  808.00 08/23/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

 808.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199567 Site One Landscape Supply, LLC Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False

132608977 Straw Roll  45.95 08/23/2023 10-10-000-550400-0000

 45.95Check Total:

Vendor: 202767 Kyle Smith Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Instruction  1,000.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/17/2023 -  8:45 AM) Page 12
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 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199652 Sportdecals Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False

ARINV-670441 Helmet Decals  918.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

 918.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False

126860 Jerseys  4,063.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

 4,063.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202715 Charles Szoke Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: True

23-4 July 2023 Consulting  6,697.50 08/23/2023 10-00-000-521210-0000

 6,697.50Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: True

Various CO2  1,632.32 08/23/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

 1,632.32Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: True

8428 Uniforms  1,680.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

8429 Uniforms  6,971.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

8430 Uniforms  16,537.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

 25,188.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200735 Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: True

347 Website Updates  225.00 08/23/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

 225.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202650 Daniel Tripp Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage 7/2023 Mileage  74.02 08/23/2023 20-00-000-585270-0000

 74.02Check Total:

Vendor: 199517 Uline Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False

166953965 Supplies  57.50 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

166953965 Supplies  184.94 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1141

166953965 Supplies  184.94 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1111

166953965 Supplies  184.95 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120
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 612.33Check Total:

Vendor: 201769 Vacker Sign Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False

3461 Playground Sign  515.00 08/23/2023 94-90-930-575120-0000

 515.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False

7/2023 Fuel  4,685.57 08/23/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 4,685.57Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  172.39 08/23/2023 20-30-200-570400-0000

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  81.89 08/23/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  4,163.91 08/23/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  1.44 08/23/2023 10-00-000-570400-0000

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  133.04 08/23/2023 20-30-150-570400-0000

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  6,853.12 08/23/2023 20-30-500-570400-0000

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  664.40 08/23/2023 20-30-350-570400-0000

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  336.65 08/23/2023 20-30-450-570400-0000

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  742.16 08/23/2023 20-30-100-570400-0000

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  664.40 08/23/2023 20-30-300-570400-0000

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  48.30 08/23/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  6,008.35 08/23/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

6/15-7/17/2023 Water  664.38 08/23/2023 20-30-400-570400-0000

 20,534.43Check Total:

Vendor: 199088 W.B. Olson, Inc. Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False

718 Construction Management  20,235.00 08/23/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

 20,235.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: True

5543802 Supplies  529.34 08/23/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 529.34Check Total:

Vendor: 202593 Dennis Wellman Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: True

Camp Instruction  1,225.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,225.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 202315 Lee Wood Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Instruction  1,050.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,050.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202896 Yipes Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False

44665 Camp Shirtts  1,240.00 08/23/2023 20-21-000-535500-1146

 1,240.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 536,013.74

 105
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User:

Printed: 08/17/2023 -  6:42AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.08.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Permit Fees  57,992.15 08/17/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 57,992.15Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 57,992.15

 1
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User:

Printed: 08/14/2023 - 11:18AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.08.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Permit Permit Fees  17,979.72 08/14/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 17,979.72Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 17,979.72

 1
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User:

Printed: 08/09/2023 -  7:46AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00004.08.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202884 Bounce Houses R Us Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  913.54 08/08/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

 913.54Check Total:

Vendor: 202891 Boy Scout Troop 45 Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Eagle Project  1,298.00 08/08/2023 94-90-930-575120-0000

 1,298.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202885 Incrediblebats, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  650.00 08/08/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199051 Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Field Trips  1,120.00 08/08/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

 1,120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202596 Prisci Pixy Face Painting & Art Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  580.00 08/08/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

 580.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202221 Sparkles Entertainment, Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  295.00 08/08/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

 295.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202232 WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

7/2023 Scavenger Services  1,008.38 08/08/2023 10-00-000-521300-0000

7/2023 Scavenger Services  265.86 08/08/2023 20-30-450-521300-0000

7/2023 Scavenger Services  732.52 08/08/2023 20-30-300-521300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/09/2023 -  7:46 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

7/2023 Scavenger Services  1,663.08 08/08/2023 10-00-000-521300-0000

7/2023 Scavenger Services  1,190.17 08/08/2023 20-30-500-521300-0000

7/2023 Scavenger Services  873.02 08/08/2023 20-30-100-521300-0000

7/2023 Scavenger Services  670.00 08/08/2023 20-30-150-521300-0000

 6,403.03Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 11,259.57

 7
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User:

Printed: 08/08/2023 -  8:14AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.08.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200054 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  590.00 08/07/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

 590.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202886 Maxwell Aiello Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  1,081.50 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,081.50Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True

56938784/809849 RPZ Testing  623.85 08/07/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

58097323 RPZ Testing  419.80 08/07/2023 20-30-450-521600-0000

58098494 RPZ Testing  314.85 08/07/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 1,358.50Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True

P63061488 Alarm Batteries  47.64 08/07/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

 47.64Check Total:

Vendor: 202457 Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage 2/2023 Mileage  85.80 08/07/2023 20-00-000-585270-0000

Mileage 3/2023 Mileage  64.84 08/07/2023 20-00-000-585270-0000

 150.64Check Total:

Vendor: 202043 BIG3 Sports Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

75 Summer Camps  1,344.00 08/07/2023 20-30-100-525500-0000

 1,344.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200141 Amber Bode Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/08/2023 -  8:14 AM) Page 1
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GBW Camp Instruction  135.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 135.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202664 Chess Wizards Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True

6794 Summer Classes  4,200.00 08/07/2023 20-22-000-525500-2310

 4,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202882 ComEd Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

FJC Electricity  7,379.68 08/07/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 7,379.68Check Total:

Vendor: 202548 Jack Fischer Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

GBS-Boys Camp Instruction  560.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

GBS-Girls Camp Instruction  780.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,340.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201992 Stepahnie Gloodt Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  432.60 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

GBW-2 Camp Instruction  389.34 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 821.94Check Total:

Vendor: 201963 Chad Grant Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

GBS-Boys Camp Instruction  1,431.30 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

GBS-Girls Camp Instruction  2,910.31 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 4,341.61Check Total:

Vendor: 202764 Haydon Green Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,075.50 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,075.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199009 Haiges Machinery, Inc. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True

IT07734 Roller Kit  357.94 08/07/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 357.94Check Total:

Vendor: 202890 Ella Hartsell Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  130.50 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/08/2023 -  8:14 AM) Page 2
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 130.50Check Total:

Vendor: 201947 Kelly Hass Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  504.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 504.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201969 Paul Hass Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,359.60 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,359.60Check Total:

Vendor: 200142 Shona Hay Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,025.76 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,025.76Check Total:

Vendor: 202576 Michael Hines Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  288.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 288.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199621 Hinsdale Nurseries Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

1798266 Oak Tree  272.00 08/07/2023 94-90-000-575170-0000

 272.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200078 Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True

10171 Electrical Repairs  2,562.42 08/07/2023 94-90-840-575150-0000

 2,562.42Check Total:

Vendor: 202278 Alex Hurlburt Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

GGBW Camp Instruction  129.78 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 129.78Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True

20115585 Audit  1,200.00 08/07/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

Various Licenses  485.00 08/07/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 1,685.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202072 Karen Judge Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
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GBW Camp Instruction  596.37 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 596.37Check Total:

Vendor: 202883 Flavio Kola Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  450.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202468 Izabelle Kopczewski Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  3,959.93 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 3,959.93Check Total:

Vendor: 202503 Amelia Lake Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  210.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  137.65 08/07/2023 10-10-000-550600-0000

Supplies  10.79 08/07/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Supplies  26.99 08/07/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Supplies  24.76 08/07/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Keys  29.36 08/07/2023 10-10-000-530900-0000

Keys  39.96 08/07/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Keys  12.58 08/07/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 282.09Check Total:

Vendor: 200369 Magic By Randy, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  450.00 08/07/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201955 Matthew Marston Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  259.96 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 259.96Check Total:

Vendor: 200377 Peter Mastandrea Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  681.35 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 681.35Check Total:
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24



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202766 Elizabeth Murray Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,084.50 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,084.50Check Total:

Vendor: 161208 Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

4932001007 Gloves  51.97 08/07/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 51.97Check Total:

Vendor: 202277 Brittany Palmer Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  180.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202286 Hannah Paterakis Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  500.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202881 Sam's Club MC/SYNCB Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Concessions  4,871.85 08/07/2023 20-30-500-530095-0000

 4,871.85Check Total:

Vendor: 201991 Dan Scott Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  5,130.90 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 5,130.90Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True

8599875 Port O Let Fees  881.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1130

8599889/0/1/2 Port O Let Fees  306.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1235

 1,187.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201768 S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True

182081 District-Wide Phone Service August 2023  553.09 08/07/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

182081 District-Wide Phone Service August 2023  132.04 08/07/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

182081 District-Wide Phone Service August 2023  553.09 08/07/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

182081 District-Wide Phone Service August 2023  273.74 08/07/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000

182081 District-Wide Phone Service August 2023  18.52 08/07/2023 20-30-150-570300-0000

182081 District-Wide Phone Service August 2023  104.65 08/07/2023 20-30-300-570300-0000

182081 District-Wide Phone Service August 2023  55.44 08/07/2023 20-30-500-570300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/08/2023 -  8:14 AM) Page 5
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 1,690.57Check Total:

Vendor: 202221 Sparkles Entertainment, Inc. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  885.00 08/07/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

 885.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

8070579454 Office Supplies  63.63 08/07/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

8070579454 Office Supplies  63.63 08/07/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

 127.26Check Total:

Vendor: 200649 The Beer Cellar, LLC Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

2023-07 Event Supplies  447.29 08/07/2023 20-26-000-525500-6809

 447.29Check Total:

Vendor: 200048 The Fun Ones Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  732.50 08/07/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

Event Entertainment  725.00 08/07/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

 1,457.50Check Total:

Vendor: 183005 T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

1803/02 Summer Classes  5,970.00 08/07/2023 20-22-000-525500-2311

 5,970.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202276 David Voland Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  504.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 504.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202274 Makayla Webber Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,134.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,134.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202889 Darrell Wilson Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  700.00 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 700.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/08/2023 -  8:14 AM) Page 6
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Vendor: 202590 Derek Winkelmann Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True

GBW Camp Instruction  216.30 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 216.30Check Total:

Vendor: 202293 Phillip Yudys Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  715.66 08/07/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 715.66Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 65,924.51

 49
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User:

Printed: 07/31/2023 -  9:54AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00015.07.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200054 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

1098 Event Entertainment  590.00 08/02/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

 590.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200725 Accu-Paving Company Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

#3 Court Resurfacing  198,517.50 08/02/2023 94-90-840-575150-0000

 198,517.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202129 AEP Energy Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  3,259.26 08/02/2023 20-30-200-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  1,865.89 08/02/2023 20-30-450-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  159.54 08/02/2023 20-30-150-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  323.90 08/02/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  101.83 08/02/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  12,189.71 08/02/2023 20-30-100-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  1,446.31 08/02/2023 20-30-300-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  188.48 08/02/2023 20-30-350-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  1,266.60 08/02/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  5,874.84 08/02/2023 20-30-500-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  19.84 08/02/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  77.47 08/02/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  149.41 08/02/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  503.84 08/02/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  26.38 08/02/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-7/11/2023 Electric  831.22 08/02/2023 20-30-350-570100-0000

 28,284.52Check Total:

Vendor: 202272 John Aister Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  950.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146
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 950.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202875 Charlotte Alcorn Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  108.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 108.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202879 Sophie Allaway Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  108.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 108.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

49344164 Pest Control  249.00 08/02/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

49346285 Pest Control  88.00 08/02/2023 20-30-300-521600-0000

49653964 Pest Control  89.00 08/02/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 426.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True

58099574/103598 RPZ Testing  629.70 08/02/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

 629.70Check Total:

Vendor: 202868 Lisa Ashley Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202241 Arianna Atkinson Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  843.57 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 843.57Check Total:

Vendor: 202786 Lauren Atkinson Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  405.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 405.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202827 Mya Austin Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Camp  120.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

 120.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 202869 Christian Beahan Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  150.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202866 Julian Beahan Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  280.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 280.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202787 Julia Benjamin Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Camp  120.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 109540 Bill George Football League Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  11,700.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

Footballs  671.88 08/02/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

 12,371.88Check Total:

Vendor: 201957 William Brewer Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  389.34 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 389.34Check Total:

Vendor: 202284 Ronald Brock Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,200.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

GBW-2 Camp Instruction  600.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

922041995 Camp Shirts  379.50 08/02/2023 20-21-000-535500-1145

 379.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202252 Lauren Busch Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Camp  450.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200066 Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Supplies  33.62 08/02/2023 20-24-000-535500-4626

Camp Supplies  33.62 08/02/2023 20-24-000-535500-4450
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Supplies  81.78 08/02/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

 149.02Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True

18751 District Supplies  1,999.06 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 1,999.06Check Total:

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

7677073 Irrigation Parts  402.34 08/02/2023 10-10-000-521315-0000

 402.34Check Total:

Vendor: 200510 Chicago Fire Football Club, LLC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True

629/597 Summer Camps  7,913.50 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1148

 7,913.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200756 College of Dupage Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

PE20230613-18 Facility Rental  5,000.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1230

 5,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199406 Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True

23071109 Time Keeping System July 2023  635.00 08/02/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

23071109 Time Keeping System July 2023  635.00 08/02/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

 1,270.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118590 Conney Safety Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

06190129 First Aid Kits  228.44 08/02/2023 20-21-000-535500-1141

 228.44Check Total:

Vendor: 201979 Jerry Considine Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  477.10 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 477.10Check Total:

Vendor: 202271 Derrick Crenshaw Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  848.50 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 848.50Check Total:
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Vendor: 202265 Ryan Crissey Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  1,750.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

GBS-2 Camp Instruction  1,300.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 3,050.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201973 Brandon Daniel Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  720.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 720.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202556 Peter Dixon Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  950.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 950.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202502 Anna Doten Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  173.04 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 173.04Check Total:

Vendor: 202285 Patrick Durr Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  720.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 720.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202790 Lauren Escalante Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Camp  120.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202268 Marco Eufrasio Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  948.50 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

GBS-2 Camp Instruction  1,192.75 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

GBS-3 Camp Instruction  1,130.40 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 3,271.65Check Total:

Vendor: 202069 William Eufrasio Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  1,000.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

GBS-2 Camp Instruction  1,157.25 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 2,157.25Check Total:

Vendor: 201993 Kristi Faulkner Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
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Summer Camp  3,594.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

 3,594.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202672 Featherstone, Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True

21-168-12/11R Construction Management  35,055.64 08/02/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 35,055.64Check Total:

Vendor: 127652 Feece Oil Co. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

3982999 Diesel Fuel  1,277.90 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,277.90Check Total:

Vendor: 202546 Julie Fonda-Smith Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  954.20 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 954.20Check Total:

Vendor: 201987 Kurt Frazier Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  864.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 864.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: True

Coaches Fees  3,680.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 3,680.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201992 Stepahnie Gloodt Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  86.52 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 86.52Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True

839973054 Handle  33.96 08/02/2023 20-30-500-530210-0000

839973054 Pump  783.83 08/02/2023 20-30-300-530210-0000

839973054 Air Filters  67.56 08/02/2023 20-30-300-530210-0000

 885.35Check Total:

Vendor: 201989 Alberto Guevara Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True

GBW Camp Instruction  692.16 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 692.16Check Total:
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Vendor: 202865 William Harding III Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201975 Sheldon Harris Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,200.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201947 Kelly Hass Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,320.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,320.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201969 Paul Hass Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,540.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,540.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202828 Zachary Hassan Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  605.64 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 605.64Check Total:

Vendor: 201984 Richard Heckman Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  920.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 920.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202867 Macson Hernandez Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Referee Fees  45.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 80.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201983 Chad Hetlet Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  2,000.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201981 Paul Hezlett Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

GBW-BB Camp Instruction  692.16 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

GBW-Golf Camp Instruction  1,000.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/31/2023 -  9:54 AM) Page 7

34



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,692.16Check Total:

Vendor: 202326 Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: True

30717 Design Services  2,930.00 08/02/2023 94-91-873-575110-0000

 2,930.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201985 Michael Hofland Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  800.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202863 Max Hufnagle Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,903.44 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,903.44Check Total:

Vendor: 202477 Famous Hulbert Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True

GBW Camp Instruction  1,000.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199018 IWSL Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  15,339.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

League Fees  4,870.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 20,209.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202871 Nick Jurgovan Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Camp Supplies  55.08 08/02/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

 55.08Check Total:

Vendor: 202555 Joseph Kish Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  900.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 900.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202503 Amelia Lake Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  351.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 351.00Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
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33773 Mulch  168.00 08/02/2023 10-10-000-550600-0000

 168.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202874 Michael Langhurst Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  500.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202793 Anthony Lawicki Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  605.64 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 605.64Check Total:

Vendor: 202872 Tyler LeGrand Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Camp Supplies  71.20 08/02/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

 71.20Check Total:

Vendor: 202547 Daniella Little Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True

GBS Camp Instruction  1,038.24 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 1,038.24Check Total:

Vendor: 202864 Lombard Junior Football League Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

Bowl Fees  210.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200545 M&M Sports Scene Inc. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

65660 Camp Supplies  1,876.72 08/02/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

 1,876.72Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: True

7718 Special Use Permits  1,225.00 08/02/2023 20-30-150-521205-0000

 1,225.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201955 Matthew Marston Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,000.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201998 Patrick McCluskey Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
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GBW Camp Instruction  1,200.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

GBW-2 Camp Instruction  763.36 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,963.36Check Total:

Vendor: 202257 Mary McGrane Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  90.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202475 John McGurk Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True

GBW Camp Instruction  3,000.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: True

13210 Supplies  19.98 08/02/2023 20-30-500-530300-0000

13820 Tools/Supplies  159.17 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

14339 Supplies  129.94 08/02/2023 10-10-000-550600-0000

14425 Supplies  107.98 08/02/2023 20-30-500-530300-0000

15204 Fountain Repairs  4.67 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

15219 Fence Repairs  129.80 08/02/2023 10-10-000-550850-0000

15254 Tools  29.47 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

15400 Supplies  17.97 08/02/2023 20-30-500-530300-0000

16133 Zip Ties  89.97 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

16347 Supplies  189.82 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

16378 Supplies  23.35 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

16480 Sign Repairs  21.96 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

16524 Garbage Bags  119.92 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

16528 Supplies  41.92 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 1,085.92Check Total:

Vendor: 202269 Ted Monken Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  950.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

GBS-2 Camp Instruction  1,157.25 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 2,107.25Check Total:

Vendor: 201949 Kyle Neiss Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  880.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 880.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 202880 Kaitlyn Novak Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  144.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 144.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202845 Nolan Nuccio Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  192.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 192.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201988 Kyle Nugent Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  864.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 864.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202878 Thomas Nussbaum Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  550.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202444 Cindy O'Leary Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False

Assignor Fees  145.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

Assignor Fees  190.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1113

 335.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199051 Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False

Field Trip  300.00 08/02/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202876 Mitchell Pfefferman Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  450.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202870 Giovana Rangel Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  45.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173930 Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: True

6031443 5900 Repairs  238.00 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

6032453 5900 Repairs  882.85 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

6032954-01 5900 Repairs  214.84 08/02/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000
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 1,335.69Check Total:

Vendor: 202481 Hannah Roberts Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: True

Summer Camp  120.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176971 Sam's Club Direct Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False

Event Supplies  321.50 08/02/2023 20-26-000-535500-6809

Supplies  19.88 08/02/2023 20-30-150-530300-0000

Supplies  25.31 08/02/2023 10-00-000-585100-0000

Supplies  25.31 08/02/2023 20-00-000-585100-0000

Event Supplies  409.44 08/02/2023 20-26-000-535500-6809

 801.44Check Total:

Vendor: 202471 Robert Sanders Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: True

GBW Camp Instruction  865.20 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 865.20Check Total:

Vendor: 202487 Nolan Shaw Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: True

GBW Camp Instruction  800.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202873 Christopher Shintaku Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False

GBS Camp Instruction  600.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1146

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201956 John Sigmund Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  1,200.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202862 Site Design Group, Ltd. Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False

9586-02 Design Services  16,040.00 08/02/2023 94-90-830-575110-0000

9586as01-01 Grant Assistance  3,500.00 08/02/2023 10-00-000-521210-0000

 19,540.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202283 Adam Smith Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  3,000.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145
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 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202306 Mark Staron Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False

GBW Camp Instruction  660.00 08/02/2023 20-21-000-525500-1145

 660.00Check Total:

Vendor: 128351 The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: True
